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Besoin d'aide ?
Rendez-vous sur votre communauté https://sav.darty.com
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MANUAL CONTROLS

POWER ON & CONNECT TO DEVICE
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RECONNECTING LEFT & RIGHT

POWER ON

BUTTON COMMAND

1. STEREO MODE

x2  SIR
GOOGLE ASSISTANT
BIXBY

<1 >l

x1 % O3

CHARGING

LED
BEHAVIORS

cee D LOW BATTERY

° @ CHARGING

eee E] FULLY CHARGED

Driver Size:

Frequency Response:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Impedance:

Bluetooth transmitted power:
Bluetooth transmitted modulation:
Bluetooth frequency:

Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth version:

Headset battery type:

Charging case battery type:

Power supply:

Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on:

Total music playtime with charging case:
Weight:

TECH
SPEC

2. MONO MODE

x2 SIRI

POWER OFF

®

GOOGLE ASSISTANT

BIXBY

SEAMLESS
AUTOMATIC
SWITCH

POWER ON

BT CONNECTING

BT CONNECTED

LOW BATTERY

CHARGING

FULLY CHARGED

12 mm Dynamic driver

20 Hz - 20 kHz

105 dB SPL

98 dB SPL

-30 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

32 ohm

<12dBm

GFSK/ m/4DQPSK/ 8DPSK

2.402 GHz — 2.48 GHz

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.7

5.0

Lithium-ion battery (22 mAh /3.85V)
Lithium-ion battery (410 mAh /3.85V)
5V=1.0A

<2 hrs from empty

upto5hrs

up to 25 hrs

57q

x1 % ®3s%

caree [~ [@ o 2w
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SLUK

'MANUEL STYRING

TAND 0 OPRET FORBINDELSE TIL ENHEDEN
TILSLUT VENSTRE 0G HAJRE IGEN

STYRING MED KNAP

1. STEREOTILSTAND

2. MONOTILSTAND

NEMT AUTOMATISK SKIFTE

OPLADER

LED-SIGNALER

LAVT BATTERI / OPLADER / HELT OPLADET /
TANDT /BLUETOOTH OPRETTER FORBINDELSE /
BLUETOOTH FORBUNDET / LAVT BATTERI/
OPLADER / HELT OPLADET

DE

VERPACKUNGSINHALT
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
KOPPLUNG

WEITERE

ANDROID 6.0+
“JBLTUNE225TWS” ZUM VERBINDEN
WAHLEN

AUSSCHALTEN

EINSCHALTEN

AUSSCHALTEN

TASTENBEFEHL

1. STEREO-MODUS

2. MONO-MODUS

NAHTLOSER AUTOMATISCHER WECHSEL
'WIRD AUFGELADEN

LED-VERHALTEN

SCHWACHER AKKU / WIRD AUFGELADEN /
VOLLSTANDIG GELADEN / EINSCHALTEN /

EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN MIT GERAT
LINKS UND RECHTS WIEDER VERBINDEN

BT VERBUNDEN /
SCHWACHER AKKU / WIRD AUFGELADEN /
VOLLSTANDIG GELADEN

EL

‘TI NEPINAMBANETAI ETH EYSKEYAZIA
NOE NATO QOPEXETE

XPHEH NPQTH OOPA:

ANAMMA & EYNAEEH

ZEVZH SEEZENIZH

AMA

ANDROID 6.0+
ENIAEETEJBLTUNE22STWS" TIA NA
SYNAEREITE

IBHEIMO

XEIPOKINHTOX EAEMXOE
ANAMMA & SYNAESH 3E SYSKEYH
ENANAZYNAESH APISTEPA & AEZIA

ANAMMA

IBHEIMO

ENTOAH NAHKTPOY

1. AEITOYPTIA STEREQ

2. MONOOQNIKH AEITOYPTIA
ATIPOSKOMTH AYTOMATH ENAMATH
OOPTIZH

AEITOYPTIA LED

XAMHAH MIATAPIA / OOPTIZH / EXEI
OOPTIZEI NAHPAE / ANAMMA / SYNAEEH
BT /BT ZYNAEGHKE / XAMHAH MNATAPIA /
QOPTIZH / EXE| OOPTISEI MAHPOE

TEKN SPEC TECHNISCHE DATEN TEXNIKEE TPOLIATPAOES
Enhedsstorrelse: 12mm dynamisk enhed Treibergrie: 1 Awvapd obydc 12mm
Frekvensomrade: 20Hz-20KkHz Frequenzbereich: 20Hz-20kHz Tuyvrta anokpionc: 20Hz - 20kHz
Folsomhed: 105 dBSPL Empfindlichkeit: 105 dB SPL Evmﬂ@nvl 105 dB SPL
Maks. SPL: 98dBSPL Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 98B SPL E" # . 9“5BSCL .
Mikrofons folsomhed: -30d8V @1 kbz/Pa Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: rlOdBVDeMkHz/Pa A';z':‘;l;" Hikpowivou: i;?mm @1k
Impedans: 320hm Impedanz: .
. Toyic ptdBoong Bluetooth: <128m
Bluetooth-sendestyrie: <12d8m Bluetooth- Ubertragungsleistung: <wz e Byipour e st QK n/4 DQPSK/ 8DPSK
Bluetooth-sendemodulation: GFSK/ /4 DQPSK/ 8DPSK Bluetooth-Dbertragungsmodulation:  GFSK/ /4 DQPSK/ 8DPSK Suyvtna Bletooth: 2,402 Ghz-2,48 GHz
Bluetooth-frekvens: 24026Hz-2,98Ghz Bluetooth-Frequenz: 2402-248GHz ‘Exdoon npogih Bluetooth: K2DP13, AVRCP 1.5, HEP 1.7
Bluetooth-profiversion: 013, ARCP1S, HFP1.7 Bluetooth-Profilersion: K001, MR 15,4717 ExGoor Bluetooth: 50
Bluetooth-version: Bluetooth-Version: 0 i 0 Son 22/ 3451)
Headset-batteritype: fr— (22mAh/385V) Dhrhomlrﬂanenetyp mmum foen Ak (22mAh 385V) Noiou (410mAh/3,85V)
Ladeboks batteritype: h y h ku (H10mAn 3.85V) ;snwnénam S=ioh s
Stromforsyning: SV=104 Energieversorgung: 5 =10 ovog dprionc: dpec drav eiva dbeta
Opladningstid: <2timerfratom Ladereit: oo sl Dipesa CpouaihetoBl s opec
Musikspiletid med BT siettil: optl5timer Musikwiedergabezeit mit aktviertem B biszu5 St i+
Samlet spiletid med ladeboks: optil 25 timer Gesamte Musikwiedergabezeit it Ladebox: bis 2u 25 Std. e éﬁ'&,,';ﬂﬁ'“.;‘"“‘"”""”"“‘ pouauc 25 e
Vagt: s7g Gewicht: s7g Bipoc: 51
ES ] R
CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA ENCENDER PAKKAUKSEN SISALTG YHTEYDEN MUODOSTUS UUDELLEEN CONTENU DE LA BOITE MARCHE
COMO SE LLEVAN APAGAR VASEN / OIKEA (COMMENT LES PORTER ARRET
MANDOS KAYTTKERTA VIRTAPRALLA i

ENCENDER Y CONECTAR ; xggg ﬁgf‘ﬂow VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA Zm:gksommm ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION ; mggg ﬂénfg
EMPARCIMIENTD YHDISTAMINEN JobeLAce

ENCENDIDO Y APAGADO AUTOMATICO PARINMUODOSTUS 1.STEREOTILA COMMUTATION AUTOMATIQUE TRANSPARENTE
s TOTALMENTE INTEGRADO MUUTA 2. MONOTILA Aois. IARGE
SEL[[(IONA BLTUNER2STHS'PARA ANDROID G SAUMATON AUTONAATTINEN KYTKIN (HOIS\SSLZ « JBL TUNEZ2STWS » POUR SIGNIFICATIONS DU TEMOIN

COMPORTAMIENTOS DE LOS LED g ———r LACONN BATTERIE FAIBLE/ CHARGE / CHARGE
APAGAR BATERIA BAJA/ CARGA/ CARGA COMPLETA/ | yiRTA pOIS LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT COMPLETE / MARCHE/ CONNEXION BT / BT
CONTROLES MANUALES ENCENDER / CONECTANDO BT / BLUETOOTH AKKUVAHISSA / LATAUTUU / TEYSIN COMMANDES MANUELLES CONNECTE / BATTERIE FAIBLE / CHARGE/
NCENDERY CONECTAR DISPOSITIVO CONECTADO / BATERIA BAJA / CARGA / m::musnsmmm LADATIU /VIRTA PAALLA / BTYHDISTAR /| p1LUMAGE ET CONNEXION A UNAPPAREIL  CHARGE COMPLETE

ENCENI
RECONECTAR 1ZQUIERDO Y DERECHO

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

CARGA COMPLETA

de12mm

Respuesta en frecuencias:
ensibildad:

PL méxima:
Sensibilidad del microfono:
dandia:

Potencia transmitida por Bluetooth:
Modulacidn transmitida por Bluetooth:
Frecuencia de Bluetooth:

Version de perfilde Bluetooth:

Version de luetooth:

20Hz— 20 kHz
105 dB SPL

9

-30dBVa1kHz/Pa

320hm

<12dBm

GFSK/VIM DQPSK/XDPSK
2,402 GH

AzDPlz Avnms HFP 1.7

ET
VIRRANKYTKENTA & YHDISTAMINEN
LAITTEESEEN

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Elementin koko:

Taajuusvaste:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:

Impedanssi:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lihettimen modulaatio:
Bluetooth tazjuus:
Bluetooth-profilversio:

BTYHDISTETTY / AKKU VAHISSA /
LATAUTUU / TAYSIN LADATTU

\GE E!
RECONNEXION GAUCHE / DROITE

‘SPEC. TECHNIQUES

2

20Hz- 20kHz
105dB SPL

98B SPL

-30dBV @ 1 kHz/Pa
320hmia

<12d8m

GFSK/ /4 DQPSK/ 8DPSK
2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz.

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.7

Impédance:
Puissance de lémetteur Bluetooth:
Modulation de Iémetteur Bluetooth:
Fréquences du Bluetooth:

Version du profl Bluetooth:

Haut e dramiuede 2
20Hz - 20 kH
105dB SPL

9%
-30dBVa1khz/Pa
320hms.

<12d8m

GFSK/ n/4 DQPSK/ 8DPSK

2,402 Ghz- 2,48 GHz

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.7
0

i ’ fal b picontio Gy Bluetooth versio: 50 o Detoet 2 mah /3,85

te bateria d Kuulokkeen akkutyyppi: Litium-ioniakku (22 mAh /3,85 V) e des écoL X (22mh /385V)
Nimeradr: SV=10A L i h " 13850) jpe de batterie du boitier chargeur: 1385V)
Tiempo de <2 desde bateraagotada Vrtalinde: Sy . Alimentation lectrique: V=104
Tiempo dereproduccén de misica on i o Temps de charge: <2hdepuisvide
conexion Bluetooth activada: hasta Sh atausaika: <2hthjasta Autonomie de musique avec BT acti: jusquash
T ttal erepoducindemisa on e Musiikin toistoaika BT paala: jopash Autonomie de musique totale avec étui

. hasta 25h Musiikin kokonaistoistoaika latauskotelolla: ]npalSh de charge: jusqua2s h

Peso: 579 Paino: Poids: s57g
HU ) NL
A DOBOZ TARTALMA LAKOZTATASA (CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE ACCENSIONE 'VERPAKKINGSINHOUD UITSCHAKELEN
AHASZNALAT MODJA BEKAPCSOL (COME INDOSSARLI SPEGNIMENTO DRAGEN KNOP FUNCTIE
ELSO HASZNALAT KIKAPCSOLAS { INGEBRUIKNAME 1. STEREOMODUS

& ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO 1. MODALTA STEREQ INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN 2.MONO MODE
PAROSITAS 1.SZTEREO MOD ABBINAMENTO 2. MODALITA MONO KOPPELEN NAADLOZE AUTOMATISCHE SCHAKELAAR
EGYEBEK 2. MONO MOD AR PASSAGGIO AUTOMATICOSENZAINTERRUZION | e BEZIG MET OPLADEN
ANDROID 6.0+ ESIREVETLEN AUTOMATIUS ATVALTAS ANDROID 6.0+ INCARICA ANDROID 6.0+ LED-FUNCTIES

TOLTES

ACSATLAKOZASHOZ VALASSZA A, JBL
TUNE22STWS” LEHETOSEGET
KIKAPCSOLAS

KEZIVEZERLOK

BEAMPLSOLSES SAAKOZAS AZ
ESZKO

ABAL moaa OLDAL UJRA-CSAT-

TECHNIKAI SPECIFIKACIG
Vezets mérete:
Frekvenciaviltozésra adott vilasz:

Valtakozo dramd ellendllds:
Bluetooth atviteiteljesitmény:
Bluetooth tviteli modulad
Bluetooth frekvencia:

Bluetooth profil verz

LED TULAJDONSAGAI )
ALACSONY AKKUMULATOR / TOLTES /TEL-
JESEN FELTOLTVE / BEKAPCSOL / BLUETOOTH
CSATLAKOZIK / BT CSATLAKOZTATVA /
ALACSONY AKKUMULATOR /TOLTES /
TELJESEN FELTOLTVE

SCEGLIERE “JBL TUNE22STWS" PER
EFFETTUARE IL COLLEGAMENTO
SPEGNIMENTO

COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
BATT[K\A SCARICA / IN CARICA /

SELECTEER“JBLTUNE225TWS” OMTE
VERBINDEN

ARICA / ACCENSIONE /
/BT COLLEGATO /

ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO AL
DISPOSITIVO
RICONNESSIONE SINISTRO E DESTRO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

2 i
20Hz-20kHz

105 dB SPL

98.dB SPL
3048V @ 1kHz/Pa
320hm

<12dBm
GFSK/ /4 DQPSK/ 8DPSK.
2402GHz- 248 GHz

A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.7

Rispostain frequenza:
Sensibilita:

SPLmassimo:

Sensibilta del microfono:

Impedenza:

Potenza trasmessa via Bluetooth:
Modulazione della trasmissione Bluetooth:
Frequenza Bluetooth:

Versione proflo Bluetooth:

Versione Bluetooth:

BATTERIA SCARICA / IN CARICA /
COMPLETAMENTE CARICA

Driver dinamico da 12 mm
20Hz - 20 kHz
105 dB SPL

98B SPL
rzods\/@w kHz/Pa

GFSK/"/4 DOPSK/ 8DPSK

2-
Kaop 13, AR 5. HFP 1.7
50

HANDMATIGE BEDIENING

INSCHAKELEN & AANSLUITEN OP APPARAAT
LINKS & RECHTS OPNIEUW AANSLUITEN
INSCHAKELEN

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Driver-afmeting:
Frequentiebereik:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximum SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Impedantie:

Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Bluetooth verzonden modulatie:
Bluetooth frequent
Bluetooth profelvers

ZWAKKE BATTERL)/ BEZIG MET OPLADEN /
VOLLEDIG GELADEN / INSCHAKELEN /
BTVERBINDEN / BT GEKOPPELD / ZWAKKE
BATTERI) / BEZIG MET OPLADEN / VOLLEDIG
GELADEN

12mm Dynamische driver
20Hz-20kHz

105dBSPL

98dBSPL

-30dBY @ 1kHz/Pa

320hm

<12d8m

GFSK/ /4 DQPSK/ 8DPSK
2402 GHz-2.48 GHiz

A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.5, HEP 1.7

Bluetooth verzic: I Bluetooth-versie: 50
i 6 tipusa: Ut mAh/3.85V) 22mAh z,}x;ﬁv‘)” ity lithium-fonbatterij (22 mAh /3,85 )
5 tipusa: (410mAh/385V) po dibatt e g Tt 1385V)
Tapfesailtség: iy Almentarione SV==104 Voeding: SV=10A.
apte fempo diricarica: <2ore dasaarica "
: P ——— Autonomia n iproduzione con BT attve:  finoa S ore Laadtid: <2uurwanneerleeg
Zenelejatszasiidd bekapcsolt BT-vel: akirS ora 3 fspeelduurvan muziek met BT aan: miximaal 5 uur
f PR e oo Autonomia totale n riproduzione musiale pec 3
Teljes enelefatszas d6 tltd tokkal: akir256ra con cwstodiadiicarica: finoa2sore Totale muziekspeeltijd met oplaadcassette: miximaal 25 wr
Siy: 579 Peso: 579 Gewicht 57 gram
No PL PT-BR
DETTE ER 1 ESKEN sLPh ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWY WYL ZASILANIA CONTEUDO DA CAIXA LiGA
SLIKBRUKES PRODUKTET STROM AV ;lﬁggggll[';;llsleﬁnsuww‘w‘l( Dl{my“s%xﬁvu(gg% MODO DE USAR DESLIGA
BRUK 1 PRIMEIRA UTILIZAGAO BOTAO DE COMANDO
SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL 1. STEREOMODUS WM“A"'ms"A"""WE"" é&mfémm 'ge’,ﬁgm K LIGA/DESLIGA E CONEXAO 1.MODOESTERED
PARING 2. MONOMODUS oW ATy % A EMPARELHAMENTO. 2.MODO MONO
ANNET smms AUTOMATISK BRYTER ANOROID G0+ OUTROS TROCA AUTOMATICA
ANDROID. LADI ABY NAWIAZAC POLACZENIE, WYBIERZ nzlmmmlo ANDROID 6.0 0U SUPERIOR CARREGANDO
VLG TS FORAKGBLETL LED: ATFER JBLTUNE2STWS” SRS e/ SELECIONE/BLTUNE22STWS"PARA CONECTAR ~ FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
STROMAV LAVT BATTERINIVA / LADER / FULLADET / WYL ZASILANIA LADOWANIE/ PELNE NALADOWANIE/ |~ DESLIGA BATERIA DESCARREGADA / CARREGANDO /
MANUELLE KONTROLLER SLAPA/ BT TILKOBLING / BT TILKOBLET / STEROWANIE RECZNE WE ZASILANIA / NAWIAZYWANIE CONTROLES MANU! CARREGADA / LIGA / CONECTANDOBT /
SUAPA 0G KOBLETIL ENHET LAVT BATTERINIVA / LADER / FULLADET WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | LACZENIEZ POLACZENIAZ BLUETOOTH / NAWIAZANO | | jco/DESLIGAE (gN[(mNDg AUM B CONECTADO/ BATERIA DESCARREGADA /
URZADZENIEM POLACZENIE BLUETOOTH / BATERIA CARREGANDO / CARREGADO
KOBLETILVENSTRE 0G HOYRE PA NYTT DISPOSITIVO
PODLACZANIE LEWE)| PRAWE) BUSKAWYCIERPANIA/LADOWANIE/ | perbiath o e eani
PEENE NALADOWANIE 0
We.ZASILANIA
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASIONER SPECYFIKACIA TECHNICZNA ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Driverstorrelse: 12mm dynamisk driver miar i 12mm Tamanho do driver: Driver dinamico de 12mm
Frekvensrespons: 20H2-20kHz Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz- 20Ktz Resposta de frequéncia: 20Hza20kHz
Sensiviivitet: 105 4B SPL Efektywnc 105 6B SPL b 105dBSPL
Maks, SPL: 98dBSPL Maksymalne cénienie akustyczne SPL: 98 dB SPL 98 dBSPL
Mikrofonsensitivitet: -30d8V @1 khHz/Pa Cautos¢ mikrofonu: -30dBV przy 1kHz/ Pa Sensibili dzdn microfone: -30dBVa 1 kHz/Pa
Impedans: T20hm Impedandia: 320 \mpedindia:

Bluetooth-overfort effekt:
Bluetooth-overfort modulering:
Bluetooth-frekvens:
Bluetooth-profiversjon:
Bluetooth-versjon:

<12dBm
(GFSK/ /4 DQPSK/ 8DPSK
2402GHz- 248 GHz

A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.7

Moc nadawania Bluetooth:
Modulacja nadawania Bluetooth:
Gagstotliwosc Bluetoo
Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Wersja Bluetooth:

Typ akumulatora stuchawek:

<12dBm

GFSK/nMDQPXK/XDPXK
2,48 GHz

AZDP! 3 AVR(P‘IS HFP1.7

Akumulatm litowo-jonovia (22 mnh/z 55 Vl

Poténcia de transmissdo Bluetooth:
Modulo de transmissdo Bluetooth:
Frequéndia do Bluetooth:

Versao do perfilBluetooth:

Verséo do Bluetooth:

<12dBm

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK e 8DPSK
2,40222,48 GHz

AZDM 3, AVRCP 1.5 € HFP 1.7

1 b mAh /385V) umulator Bateria dos fones: et (22mAh/3,85V)
i L 385V) Zasilanie: 5V==10A a € °92 de 385V)
Stromtilforsel: SV=10A Czas fadowz <2hod wyczerpania Alimentagdo de energia: 5< V{L"’M
Ladetid: <2thatomt (zisodtwavzinlimuzyklzwhaonq r 2
Musibavspilingstid med BT pi: ot fnkd Bluetooth: dosh Tenpodergrodigoom Bt e horas
illingsti deetui: odtwe ki lempo de reprodugéo com estojo
Loel::‘muslkkavspllllng:lldmtd Tadeetui: g:pﬂ\lii :ghw:'; i amma'mﬂy iz s Tempo d eprdus ] -
¢ 9 Masa: s7g Peso: s7g

N i RU
DETTA FINNS | LADAN KNAPPKOMMANDO KUTU IGERIGH Glcl AMA KOMIVIEKT NIOCTABKM BOIKTIOYEHME
HUR DE KA SITTA 1.STEREO-LAGE NASILTAKILIR GUCU KAPATMA CNI0COB NPUMEHEHWA KHOMKN YMIPABNEHHS
FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN 2. MONO-LAGE LK KEZ KULLANIM KOMUT DUGMESi MEPBOE CMO/Ib30BAHUE 1
SLAPA&ANS SOMLOS AUTOMATISK OMKOPPLING G ACHA VE BAGLANMA 1. STEREO MODU KNIOYEHIE 1 CONPAXEHME 2MOHOOOHHNECKAM PEXIM )
PARKOPPLING LADDNING ESLESTIRNME 2 MoKo. (nnpmxmwz VHTETPHPOBAHHbI ABTOMATUYECKINH
OVRIGA LED-FUNKTION DIGERLERI KUSURSUZ OTOMATIK GECS E‘lﬂg’gzéﬁh
ANDROID 6 LAGBATTERINIVA, LADDNING FULLADDAD / | ANDROID 6.0+ SARJ ETME i noummmm BHIGEPHTEIBL CHTHATIBI UHIMKATOPOB
VAL TONERSTWS RORATT ANSLUTA  STOM P/ ISLUTERTLLBT BAGL BLTUNEZZSTWS'SECN TS AKKYNYTATOP PASPAXEH / WAET
STANG AV NSLUTENTILL BT / LAG BATTERINIVA / GUcU KAPATMA DUSOK PIL/SARJ DILIYOR / sio e OO oA
MANUELLA KONTROLLER LADDNING/ FULLADDAD MANUEL KONTROLLER TAMAMEN 9AR) OLDU / GUC ACIK / Mmhl mnomynmnmun TIATAHME BKTIOYEHO / MOAKIOU

SUAPA OCH ANSLUTTILL ENHET GUCU AC & CHAZA BAGLAN BT BAGLANIYOR /BT BAGLANTISKURULDU / axnmminmwwnoﬂmminm BLUETOOTH/ NOZKYEHIE N0 Siltiooy
MERANSLWWSTW OCH HOGER SOL& SAG KULAKLIKLARYENIDEN DUSUK PIL/ SAR) EDILIYOR / POACTE) YCTAHOBIIEHO / AKKYMYATOP PASPAEH /
STROMPA BACLANIYOR TAMAMEN SAR) OLDU ﬂEP[ﬂOﬂKVIKMHME CIEBA M CIPABA WIET 3APATKA /TOTHOCTbIO 3APAXEHO
STANGAY TUATAHHE BKTIOYEHO

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Fekvnsonfing:
nslighs

Max SH

Mikrofonkanslighet:

Impedans:

Bluetooth-sindarens effekt:

Bluetooth-sandarens modulering:

Bluetooth-frekvens:

]
20Hz-20kHz
105 dB SPL
98B SPL
-304BV vid 1 kiz/Pa
32 0hm

<12dBm
GFSK/n/4 DQPSK/BDPSK
2,4026Hz- 2,48 GHz

‘TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Siiriici Boyutu:

12 mm Dinamik siiriciiler

Frekans araligi: 20Hz-20kHz
Hassasiyet: 105 dB SPL
Maksimum SPL: 98 dB SPL
Mikrofon hassasiyeti: -30dBV @ 1 kHz/Pa
Empedans: 320hm
Bluetooth letilen gi: <12d8m

iletil GFSK/

TexnuecKan cnewnpuKaLUA
Paswep apaitsepa

YactorHa xapakTepuCTika:
UyBcrauTensHoCTb:
MaKaumansHbii ypoBeHs 38yK0B0r0
RaBneHIs:

UyBCTBMTENbHOCTD MAKpOGOHa:
lonHoe conpoTwenenve:

MowHOCT Nepegauy Bluetooth:

AHamdecKaA MewGpaHa 12w
20Mu- 20Ky
YPoBet 3BYK0Boro Aaenex 105 7

YpoBeHb 38yK0BOro AaBneHA 98 15
3026"8 npi 1 KTua
320m

12 7bm/mBT

. Bluetooth frekansi: 24026Hz- 248 Ghiz Yacrora Blue 2.4021Ty-248 Ty
P s verln: I NRR SR Bluetooth Profl s AP 13, AR5, W17 Bepan npomn Bluetaolh K2DP13, VRCP 15, HFP 16
6 i 22 mAN/3.85V) Bluetooth Versiyonu: Bepcua Bluet 50
! ! v Kulakik il Um,,“ iyon il (22 mAh /usw Tnnaxnymynmpa rapamp: T HOHHbI aKKAMYATOD r(zz o) )
: : Fh 0mA
Strimforsorjning: 5V=10A -
Gadningstés <2 timmarfrintomt Giigkaynage: SV=-104 Pk nia: o
Musikspelstid med BT pa: upp il timmar sar ires: Bogaldiktan sonra < 2 saat BpewnsocposcezewA WS CGarapeii 1054
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HU AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN RU HTOGbIPOLTTb CPOK SKCTUATALIM AKYMYTRTOPA,
BbINOMHANTE NONHYI0 3APAAKY XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALIA. CPOK
3 HAVONTA LEGALABB EGYSLERTOLTSE FL. AZ AKUMULATOR SKCTUATALIAY AKKYMYTATOPA 3ABUCHT OT HCTIOMb30BAHIA 1
EkHTARTAMA AHASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN HACTPOEK.
VALTOZIK,
IH-CH %}Jx %ﬁ, BEEVS= I ATETE—
TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST IT PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE BB EEE S RAIE R .

ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE

AND SETTINGS.

(COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA

UTILE DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A
IMPOSTAZIONI.

SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE
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B, BIERELERME—
B RARETNE,
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A FOR AT FORL/ANGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT
MINDST EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER
AFHANGIG AF BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.

UM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL
ALLE 3 MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER
VARIIERT JE NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

T1ANA NIAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZQH THE MINATAPIAS,
OPTIZTE THN MTAHPQE TOYAAXISTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNEX.
H AIAPKEIA ZQHE THE MNATAPIAX MOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA METH
XPHEZH KAITIZ PYOMIZEIZ.

PARA PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA
DURACION DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES.
PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN
KERRAN 3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIK VAIHTELEE KAYTON
JAASETUSTEN MUKAISESTI.

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETE-
'MENT AU MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA
BATTERIE VARIE EN FONCTION DE L'UTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.
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3

NL OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER
PER 3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE
BATTERIJ IS AFHANKELIJK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN.

NO FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST
HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV
BRUK OG INNSTILLINGER.

PL ABY PRZEDEUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERII, NALADUJ JA W PENI CO
NAJMNIEJ RAZ CO 3 MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA
0D SPOSOBU UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE

ACARGA MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES.
ADURABILIDADE DA BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E ONDE ELA £

SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT
FORLANGA DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR
BEROENDE PA ANVANDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR.

TR PILOMRUNU UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFATAM
SARJ EDINIZ. PIL OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AARLARA GORE
DEGISKENLIK GOSTERMEKTEDIR.

AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, 151 DAYA HINGGA PENUH

SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALI. MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA

TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (6132A-TUNE225TWS) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.049 W/ kg.The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 5 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories
that maintain a separation distance of Omm between the usens head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do
not meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requlvamems aminimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the usens ear and the product (including

the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet th
1C: 6132A-TUNE225TWS

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'lC.

may not meet RF exp

ind should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

Lalimite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-TUNE225TWS) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur DAS la plus élevée

mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation
au niveau de la téte est de 0,049 W / kg.

Lappareil a été testé dans des cas dutilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, oli le produit a été utilisé a 5 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards dexposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des accessoires qui
maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d‘étui ou d‘accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de piéces métalliques.
Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de IlC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

Lappareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre loreille et le produit (antenne

comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut

ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-TUNE225TWS

G)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional d Telecomunicaes

Este ndo tem direito a protecao contr

ia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL — www.anatel.gov.br

Este produto esta homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolugdo n°. 2000/242 e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade

names are those of their respective owners.

NOTE : The maximum operating temperature of the product is 45 ° C

iitep, CLUIA, 06901

000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAit3c’, Poccus, 127018, r.Mocksa, yn. Jsuues, 8.12,k 1

Toproas mapKa: JBL

Haswauenute ToBapa: Tonb308arenbkie HaywHMKit
W3rotoButens: XapmaH Unpacrpus

(TpaHa NpoNCXOXACHUA: Kurait

Wnnoprep 8 Poccuio:

[apaHTyiiHbIi nepuop: Troa

ViHdopmauua o cepBuCHbIX LieHTpax: www.harman.com/ru Ten. +7-800-700-0467
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W3 BTOPO/i TPyNMbl CUMBOAIOB CEPHITHOTO HOMeEPa U3AENS, CTeAYIOLLIUX NoCTe

pasfienuTenbHoro 3Haka «-». KozupoBka cooTBeTCTBYeT nopazKy 6yKB NaTUHCKoro andasuTa, HauuHas ¢ auapa 2010 roga: -000000MY0000000, rae «M» - mecan
TpOU3BOACTE (A - AHBapb, B - GeBpans, C- Mapr U T.4.) M <Y - ro npowsogcrsa (A - 2010, B - 2011, C- 2012 ut.8).
Wcnonb3yiire yCTpoiicTeo ToflbKo 110 NPAMOMY Ha3HaueHito B COOTBETCTBUM € NPEAOCTABNIeHHOI MM(prKnmem He nbiraiiTech caMoCTOATeNbHO BCKPBIBATb KOPYC TOBAPa H OCYLLECTBAATL PeMOHT. B cnyyae 06HapyxeHna

HEAI0CTATKOB Wi leQeKToB, 3 0fic

B COOTBETCTBUN C iiu3

Tanoa. 0coBble yCIOBMA XpaHEHMA, Peanv3auiii i (i) TPaHCIOPTUPOBKM He

npezycMoTpeHbl. M36eraiie Bo3neicTBUA 3KCTPEMaNbHbIX TeMepaTyp, A0NTOBPEMEHHOr0 BO3EICTBIA BNATH, CWIbHBIX MArHUTHbIX nofieit. YCTPOWCTBO NpeHa3HaueHo ANA paboTbi B Xubix 30Hax. (oK FofHOCTH He

OrpaHyyeH NPy cobniofieHn yCnoBuii xparens. Mloxanyiicta, He y

ycTpoiicrea ¢
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